ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 221

May 19, 1999 – Offered by Representatives Stone and Huber.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 1. Page 2, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute "committed by persons
 under the legal drinking age; granting rule-making authority; making
- 4 appropriations; and".

7

- Page 3, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending withpage 4, line 19.
 - **3.** Page 5, line 23: delete that line and substitute:
- 8 "Section 8m. 125.07 (4) (bs) (intro.), 2., 3. and 4. of the statutes are amended to read:".
- **4.** Page 5, line 24: after "(bs)" insert "(intro.)".
- **5.** Page 6, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

- **6.** Page 6, line 24: delete that line and substitute:
- 2 "Section 9m. 125.07 (4) (c) (intro.), 2., 3. and 4. of the statutes are amended
- 3 to read:".
- **7.** Page 7, line 1: after "(c)" insert "(intro.)".
- **8.** Page 7, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7.
- **9.** Page 8, line 8: delete lines 8 to 15.
- 7 **10.** Page 11, line 2: delete "If Whenever" and substitute "If".
- 8 **11.** Page 11, line 5: delete "less than 6 months nor".
- 9 **12.** Page 19, line 1: before that line insert:
- **"Section 42m.** 346.93 (2f) of the statutes is created to read:
- 11 346.93 (2f) Except as provided in sub. (2g), any person violating this section
- may have his or her operating privilege suspended under s. 343.30 (6) (b) 1.".
- 13. Page 19, line 4: delete that line.
- **14.** Page 19, line 24: delete that line and substitute:
- 15 "Section 48m. 938.344 (2b) (intro.), (b) and (c) of the statutes are amended to
- read:".
- 17 **15.** Page 20, line 1: after "(2b)" insert "(intro.)".
- **16.** Page 20, line 4: delete lines 4 to 9.
- 19 (END)